

Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



FOI Reference: DPP 306/2015 & OPCC 147/2015

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA), I would like to request the following information about your IT disposal provision:

1. IT Estate

- a. How many desktops are in your total IT estate?
- b. How many laptops are in your total IT estate?
- c. How many servers are in your total IT estate?
- d. Who currently provides IT disposal for you?
- e. Which re-seller provides your IT hardware?
- f. Are you tied into a time bound contract with your incumbent IT Disposal Company?
- g. When is your current contract due for review?

2. Contacts

a. Who is responsible for ICT hardware disposal in the organisation and what are their contact details?

Response 1 (a - g):

Please Note:

The Dyfed-Powys Police Information Technology (IT) Department provides a shared service to both the Dyfed-Powys Police (DPP) force as well as the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC). As a consequence and the fact that identical separate requests were forwarded to both Authorities the below response represents a total response concerning both Authorities

I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police and the OPCC does hold the information requested the details of which are as follows:

- (a) The number of desktops in the total IT estate is 1025
- (b) The number of laptops in the total IT estate is 400
- (c) The number of servers in the total IT estate is 294 (80 physical, 214 virtual)
- (d) The current provider of IT disposal is Stone Computers
- (e) The re-seller which provides IT hardware varies 3 quotes requested on purchase from suppliers (up to £25,000)
- (f) Dyfed-Powys Police/OPCC is not tied into a time bound contract with our incumbent IT disposal company. We are waiting for the National Procurement Service to provide framework for us to utilise.
- (q) The current contract is on a rolling basis.

Response 2:

I can confirm I can confirm that Dyfed-Powys Police and the OPCC does hold the information requested the details of which are as follows:

Marc Jones

Uwch Rheolwr Gweithredol TGCh - Senior ICT Operational Manager Adran SG&T - IS&T Department Heddlu Dyfed-Powys Police

Ffon / Tel (DDI) 01267226407

Est / Tel ext 23407

e-bost/e-mail <u>marc.jones@dyfed-powys.pnn.police.uk</u>

Disclosed under FOI on 23.06.15